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Group D, June 24
Estadio Mineirao, Belo Horizonte

Uruguay 3-1
Italy 1-0

Italy 1-2
Uruguay 1-2

Match 1
Match 2

WORLD CUP STATISTICS

10
617
48
11

44%

16
882
19
15

55%

Shots on target
Passes
Tackles
Corners

Possession

HEAD-TO-HEAD
No previous meetings


